
  

 

SPS DEPARTMENTAL SEMINAR SERIES 2018/2019 
  
 
 

Wednesday, 10 October 2018, 15:00-17:00 Refectory, Badia Fiesolana 

Herbert Kitschelt (Duke University, USA) 

  “Secular Electoral Partisan Realignment in US Presidential Elections. Evidence from Vote Switchers” 

 
 

Wednesday, 17 October 2018, 12:30-14:00 Seminar Room 4, Badia Fiesolana CANCELLED 

Mauricio Steban Bucca Olea (MWP, EUI) 

  “Does skin color affect educational and labor market outcomes in the United States?” 
 
 

Wednesday, 7 November 2018, 11:30-13:00 Refettorio, Badia Fiesolana 

Nicola Mastrorocco (Trinity College, Dublin) 

  “Organised Crime, Captured Politicians and the Allocation of Public Resources” 

 
 

Wednesday, 14 November 2018, 12:30-14:00 Seminar Room 2, Badia Fiesolana 

Marc Helbling (Fernand Braudel Senior Fellow, EUI) 

  “Transnational Terrorism and Restrictive Immigration Policies” 
 
 

Wednesday, 5 December 2018, 12:00-13:20 Seminar Room 2, Badia Fiesolana 

Federica Genovese (University of Essex) 

  “Out of Sight, Out of Mind: Migration Incidents and Media Attitudes in Southern Europe” 
 
 

Wednesday, 12 December 2018, 12:45-14:00 Emeroteca, Badia Fiesolana 

Margot Dazey (MWP, EUI) 

  “Muslim leaders and Respectability politics in France” 
 
 

Wednesday, 9 January 2019, 12:00-13:20 Refettorio, Badia Fiesolana 

Anna Getmansky (London School of Economics and Political Science) 

  “War and Politics: How and Why Wars Affect Individual Level Attitudes and Behaviors” 
 
 

Wednesday, 16 January 2019, 12:45-14:00 Seminar Room 2, Badia Fiesolana 

Elsa Massoc (MWP, EUI) 

  “Banks, States and Power: The Divergent Priorities of European states towards Finance After the Crisis” 
 
 

Wednesday, 6 February 2019, 12:00-13:20 Seminar Room 2, Badia Fiesolana 

Robin Harding (University of Oxford) 

  “Candidate Coethnicity, Rural Dwelling, and Partisanship in Africa” 
 
 

  



Wednesday, 13 February 2019, 12:45-14:00 Seminar Room 2, Badia Fiesolana 

Mette Eilstrup- Sangiovanni (University of Cambridge) 
  “Explaining Institutional Successions – contested multilateralism and the re-equilibration of institutional 

power” 
 
 

Wednesday, 13 March 2019, 12:45-14:00 Seminar Room 2, Badia Fiesolana 

Eniola Anuoluwapo Soyemi (MWP, EUI) 

  “Law’s Moral Legitimacy” 
 
 

Wednesday, 20 March 2019, 12:00-13:20 Seminar Room 2, Badia Fiesolana 

 Alexandra Scacco (WZB Berlin Social Science Center) 

  “The Myth of the Misinformed Irregular Migrant? Preliminary Insights from Nigeria” 
 
 

Wednesday, 27 March 2019, 12:00-13:20 Sala del Capitolo, Badia Fiesolana 

 Matthew Salganik (Princeton University) 

  “Bit by Bit: Social Research in the Digital Age” 
 

 
Wednesday, 10 April 2019, 12:00-13:20 Seminar Room 2, Badia Fiesolana 

Orit Kedar (The Hebrew University of Jerusalem) 

  “The Changing Gender Gap(s) in Voting: An Occupational Realignment” 
 
 

Wednesday, 17 April 2019, 12:45-14:00 Seminar Room 2, Badia Fiesolana 

 Eva Zschirnt (MWP, EUI) 

  “Ethnic Discrimination in the Swiss Labour Market – Ethnic Hierarchies in Correspondence Test Results” 
 
 

Wednesday, 8 May 2019, 12:00-13:20 Seminar Room 2, Badia Fiesolana 

 Michael Shanahan (University of Zurich) 

  “The social regulation of the genome: findings from Add Health” 
 
 

Wednesday, 15 May 2019, 12:45-14:00 Seminar Room 2, Badia Fiesolana 

 Alina Vranceanu (MWP, EUI) 

  “How do cross-pressured citizens form attitudes toward immigration? Party and educational influences” 
 

Wednesday, 22 May 2019, 12:00-13:20 Seminar Room 4, Badia Fiesolana 

Andreas Wimmer (Columbia University) 
“Nation building. Why some countries come together while others fall apart” 

 
 

Wednesday, 29 May 2019, 12:00-13:20 Seminar Room 4, Badia Fiesolana 

Navid Hassanpour (SPS Visiting Fellow) 
  “Nationalism or Welfare? A Survey Experiment on Identity Politics and Radical Right Mobilization” 

 
 

Wednesday, 5 June 2019, 12:00-13:20 Seminar Room 2, Badia Fiesolana 

Valentina di Stasio (Universiteit Utrecht) 
“” 

 
 

Wednesday, 19 June 2019, 12:45-14:00 Seminar Room 2, Badia Fiesolana 

TBC 

  “” 

 


